

# Memo

To: Village Board  
Fr: Craig Berndt  
Re: AWARD OF CONTRACT FOR ANNUAL STREET PAVING MAINTENANCE  
Date: June 30, 2015

Attached is the bid summary for the annual street paving and maintenance contract for the village.

Only one bid was received, from Northeast Asphalt. The bid prices are at the expected prices.

This is a contract that is managed to the budgeted costs for mill/overlay, patching, curb replacement, and other street repairs.

This contract is within the planned budgets and is recommended to be approved and signed by the village board.

**Village of Allouez  
Contract AL 2015 - 02**

**CONTRACT AL 2015 - 02**

BID OPENING June 30, 2015 Tuesday 10:30 a.m.		Northeast Asphalt 1                      LOW		MCC, Inc. 2	
<b>TOTAL</b>		\$304,375.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
<b>TOTAL (ALTERNATE: HELENE)</b>		\$17,487.50	\$0.00		
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>		\$321,862.50	\$0.00		

**Village of Allouez  
Contract AL 2015 - 02**

**CONTRACT AL 2015 - 02**

BID OPENING June 30, 2015 Tuesday 10:30 a.m.		Northeast Asphalt		MCC, Inc.	
Item					
1	Small Asphalt Patches - 1750 sq. yds. < 40 s.y.	\$34.80	\$60,900.00		\$0.00
2	Large Asphalt Patches - 1,750 sq. yds. ≥ 40 s.y.	\$33.20	\$58,100.00		\$0.00
3	4,400 sq. yds. of Pulverize Bituminous	\$1.70	\$7,480.00		\$0.00
4	4,700 sq. yds. of Fine Grading	\$2.50	\$11,750.00		\$0.00
5	4,700 sq. yds. of Pave - Binder Course	\$7.55	\$35,485.00		\$0.00
6	4,700 sq. yds. of Pave - Surface	\$7.15	\$33,605.00		\$0.00
7	18 Manhole Adjustments	\$210.00	\$3,780.00		\$0.00
8	18 Internal Manhole Chimney Seals	\$365.00	\$6,570.00		\$0.00
9	850 lin. ft. of 24" < 20' std. Conc. Curb and Gutter	\$36.80	\$31,280.00		\$0.00
10	850 lin. ft. of 24" ≥ 20' std. Conc. Curb and Gutter	\$34.80	\$29,580.00		\$0.00
11	R & R 1,500 sq. ft. 4" Concrete Sidewalk	\$5.45	\$8,175.00		\$0.00
12	R & R 1,000 sq. ft. 6" Conc. Driveway / Sidewalk	\$5.85	\$5,850.00		\$0.00
13	R & R 350 sq. ft. of 10" Concrete on Webster	\$10.20	\$3,570.00		\$0.00
14	Top Soil and Seed: 600 sq. yds. of Landscaping Seed	\$10.20	\$6,120.00		\$0.00
15	AZ 2 Driveway: 300 sq. yds. of existing asphalt from the driveway	\$7.10	\$2,130.00		\$0.00
		<b>1</b>	<b>LOW</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>3</b>
			<b>\$304,375.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>
	<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$0.00</b>

**Village of Allouez  
Contract AL 2015 - 02**

**CONTRACT AL 2015 - 02**      **Alternate: Helene Court**

BID OPENING June 30, 2015 Tuesday 10:30 a.m.		Northeast Asphalt		MCC, Inc.			
Item							
1	650 sq. yds. of Pulverize Bituminous	\$1.30	\$845.00		\$0.00		
2	650 sq. yds. of Fine Grading	\$2.40	\$1,560.00		\$0.00		
3	650 sq. yds. of Pave - Binder Course	\$7.85	\$5,102.50		\$0.00		
4	650 sq. yds. of Pave - Surface	\$7.20	\$4,680.00		\$0.00		
5	2 Manhole Adjustments	\$210.00	\$420.00		\$0.00		
6	2 Internal Manhole Chimney Seals	\$365.00	\$730.00		\$0.00		
7	50 lin. ft. of 24" < 20' std. Conc. Curb and Gutter	\$37.90	\$1,895.00		\$0.00		
8	50 lin. ft. of 24" ≥ 20' std. Conc. Curb and Gutter	\$34.90	\$1,745.00		\$0.00		
9	Top Soil and Seed: 50 sq. yds. of Landscaping Seed	\$10.20	\$510.00		\$0.00		
		<b>1</b>	<b>LOW</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>4</b>	
<b>TOTAL</b>			<b>\$17,487.50</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>